RESOLUTION NO. 96-210

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 96-82 WHICH DEDICATED A PORTSON OF THE HOST FEE TO GENERAL REVENUE

WHEREAS, Nassau County has adopted Resolution No. 96-82 which dedicated a portion of the county's Host Fee to the general revenue; and

WHEREAS, the Host Fee will be paid by the solid waste haulers pursuant to contracts with the county; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution is necessary to clarify the amount of the Host Fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 14th day of 0ctober, 1996, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. The Host Fee shall be established by contract between the solid waste haulers and the county and shall be established at an amount equal to \$1.00 per ton.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

IM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

ks: Chairman

ATTEST:

"JEKRY" GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk

4

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S MALLIN